STATE OF INDIANA

’O © 2019-080749 LAKE COUNTY

FILED FOR RECORD

) MICHAEL B BROWN
2019 Nov 22 8:33 AM RECORDER

When recorded mail to: 12311906

FAMS-DTO R
N oo MEMEREIN

Santa Ana, CA 92707
MIDLAND | 1348.10 PR DOCS
_ R4IN SELJAN Standard
Document Prepared by:
Lalaine McBryde
MidFirst Bank
999 N.W. Grand Boulevard, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73118-6116
1-800-552-3000

L0 L LT

Parcel # 450717 Document 1s

Tax ID# 4507171 NOT OFFICIAL!
Please cross-refe Hﬁgtpmmm @Qﬁ@%&p@@m@f ndiana.

FIXED RATE OAN ;
This Loan Modification Aareement ("Agreement”), made this October 31, 2019, between

THOMAS SELJAN AKA THOMAS.J SELJAN & MICHELE SELJAN AKA MICHELE E
SELJAN ("Borrower”), and MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings association located at
501 N.W, Grand Blvd. Oklahoma City, OK 73118 (“Lender") renews, amends, supplements and

extends: (1) the Mortgage, Deecd of Trust, or Security Deed ("Security instrument”) originated on
7/24/1998, recorded on 7/30/1998, in Instrument Number: 98058568,, in LAKE County, Indiana
and (2) the Promissory Not lote") bearing the\same date, in the original principal amount of
$96,115.00 and secured by, the Security Instrument and other loan documents typically referred
to as "addenda" or "riders" (collectively refeniéd’ic herein as “"Loan Documents"), which are
secured by the real and personal propertyidescriibettipihe Security Instrument, located at 7605

NORTHCOTE AVE: HAMMOND, IN 48374 the restproperty described being set forth as
follows:
See Exhibit "A" & reto and made a pait heieof.

Jorrower Si!ial ines <5
! :%_ 7 S - pPon

Page 1 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for e
Order Number: 12311906 signatory over 4

%Q %2@5‘72




Parcel # 450717176005000023
(Herein defined as "Property").

Capitalized Amount: $3,359.91
Being the same property conveyed to THOMAS SELJAN AND MICHELE SELJAN by Deed
recorded 7/30/1998 and recorded in Instrument Number: 98058567 in LAKE County Indiana.

Borrower is in default or at imminent risk of default under the Loan Documents and desires (i) that the
Lender forbear from exercising its rights under the Loan Documents, (ji) to extend or rearrange the time
and manner of payment of the Note and other obligations due to Lender under the Loan Documents, and
(iii) to extend and carry forward the lien(s) on the Property, whether created by the Security instrument or
otherwise. Lender, the legal holder entitled to enforce the Note and of the lien(s) securing the same, has
agreed to Borrower's request to so forbear, to extend or rearrange the time and manner of payment of the
Note, and to grant certain other financial accommodations pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, and other good and
valuable consideration paid by each of the parties to the other, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the parties mutually agree to modify, renew and extend the Note
and Security Instrument and any other Loan Documents, as follows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Acknow A ¥ ianc
Borrower dges that as of the date of the first ¢ ue under this
Agreemert, BorrowNplide ILeAd8rlhe: dnfaid baldhcd. of 553,575.43 (Modified
Principal in addition to the other fees, charges and expen escribed in the

section of the Mﬁmmmﬁwﬂhgmtﬁpaﬂﬁ < and Costs." The
Modified Principal Balanicey ingludes yopaid, principal,of $50,218.52, unpaid interest of
$1,632.12, ascrow advanced of $2,620.69, less $892.90 in suspense funds.

Borrower hereby renews, extends and promises to pay the Modified Principal Balance to
the order of Lenc

Interest will be charged on the Maodified Principal Balance until the full amount of the
Modified Principal Balance and the other amounts due hereunder and under the Loan
Documents have been paid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Loan
Documents, as modified by this AgreementAiireferences in the Loan Documents and
this Agreement to "Principal" shall be degfiied to refer to the Modified Principal Balance.

2. Acknow!edgement of Unpaid Fees and Costs:

Borrower to remain respensible for-payment of allowable cc 1 fees now due
and owin 1 Feas and Costs”) plus othier-allowable late sosts, fees and

:  lnibalbi
S f2A
Page 2 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for e

Order Number: 12311906 signatory over 4




expenses incurred after this Agreement becomes effective (the total sum of which is
referred to as "Fees and Costs"). Borrower agrees and acknowledges that Borrower
received notice of Unpaid Fees and Costs due as of a date certain prior to execution of
this Agreement.

Lender has agreed to postpone the collection of any outstanding Fees and Costs that
are not paid in advance or that are not included in the Modified Principal Balance. Fees
and Costs not included in the Modified Principal Balance remain due and owing as part
of the debt secured by the Loan Documents to the extent provided in the Loan
Documents and as otherwise permissible under applicable law. The outstanding Fees
and Costs remain due and payable to Lender and shall be paid by Borrower, with
interest as permitted by the Loan Documents. Furthermore, outstanding Fees and Costs
shall be payable to Lender on demand of Lender and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument to the extent provided in the Security Instrument and otherwise permissible
under applicable laws and requirements.

3. Interest Calculation:
Interest will be calculated at a fixed yearly interest rate of 4.000%.

4. Payment Amounts, Time of Payments And Maturity Date:

a. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that Borrower shall, beginning on 1/1/2020
through the Maturity Date make monthly payments of U.S. $255.79 for principal and

intere | the terms and
condi Vi Bbeﬁmgrils N pal Balance is
paid i

b. Anes Nf ’é’ﬁ @ % g ns of the Loan
Docu ) ,rrower will make an escrow paymen each, mox each payment
due cate. T/Eeserdd (peyment cirientinis peymafith, which is subject to

change dependin dnsurance and other escrow
items. The presgligctg%ggr?esg ﬁgn g;y%‘tnaemgri\.d Escrow Payment will be
$597.27. The escrow payment will be re-analyzed from time to time in accordance
with the terms Loz nts t ‘mine the appropriate escrow payment
amount so that/taxes, insurance and other escrow items may be paid appropriately.
The escrow, payment will be combined with the monthly principal and interest
payment amouni.

¢. The Maturity Date of the Loan is extended to 12/1/2049. If Borrower still owes
amounts to Lender on the Maturity Date, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on
the Maturity Date.

5. Acknowl=dgment of Pre-Existing Conditicns to Loan Modificatior

The Borrower acknowledges and agrees this“Agreement is subjeci the following,
condition ich must exist at the time this-/Agreement is execut
a. All pe set forth in the’Payment Schedule under the xdification Trial
Plan . must have been made-acecording to the P« edule;
g egitia ines
Page 3 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lin&s for

Order Number: 12311906 signatory over 4

. 24




b. The Property has no physical conditions that will adversely affect the Borrower's
continued use of the Property or interfere with the Borrower's ability to make
payments as required under this Agreement; and

c. The Borrower (one or more) is occupying the Property as the Borrower's primary

residence; and
d. The Lender remains in first lien position and there are no outstanding liens and/or

judgments against the Property.

The Borrower acknowledges and agrees that in the event the conditions set forth in this
paragraph are not satisfied, this Agreement shall become null and void unless otherwise
expressly agreed by Lender in writing. In the event this Agreement becomes null and
void as set forth in this paragraph, Borrower acknowledges and agrees all provisions of
the Loan Documents shall continue in full force and effect and Lender shall be under no
obligation to modify any provision of the Loan Documents under this Agreement.

6. Place of Payment:

Borrower agrees to make payments at the following address or such other place as the
Lender may require upon written notice to Borrower:

Midland Mortgage - A Division of MidFirst Bank
Attn: Cashiers

P.O. Box 268888

Oklahoma City, OK 73126-8888

7. Adustal o iBeseinNesent is
e R o S
e inte r . = , r
L R RBREg e o
€

e County Recorder!
8. Sale or Transfer of Property by Borrower:

a. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest initis sold or transferred (or, if
Borrower is not a'natural person, any beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) \without the Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require

immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Secuiity Instrument.

b. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration.
The notice shall provide a period of not,less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security
Instrument. If Borrower fails {0, \pay.these sums prior to the expiration of the
designated period, Lender may invoke &y remedies pemmitied by the Security
Instrument without further notice or.demand«on Borrower.

9. Complia i.oan Documents:

%@ 7z
g /%4
Page 4 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial line€ for ea

Order Number: 12311906 signatory over 4




Borrower represents that, except for the payments described in this Agreement,
Borrower is in full compliance with the covenants in the Loan Documents and that all of
the representations and warranties contained in the Loan Documents are true, correct or
satisfied as of the effective date of this Agreement.

10. Renewal and Extension:

It is the intention of the parties that all liens and security interests described in the Loan
Documents are hereby renewed and extended until the Modified Principal Balance and
other obligations to Lender, have been fully paid. Borrower and Lender acknowledge
and agree that the extension, amendment, modification or rearrangement effected by
this Agreement shall in no manner affect or impair the Note or the liens and security
interests securing the Note. The parties mutually agree that the purposes of this
Agreement is to extend, modify, amend or rearrange the time and manner of payment of
the Loan Documents and the indebtedness evidenced thereby, and to carry forward all
liens and security interests (including, if applicable, any and all vendor’s liens), which are
expressly acknowledged by Borrower to be valid and subsisting, and in full force and
effect to fully secure the payment of the Note.

11. No Waiver of Lender's Rights Regarding Default:

All the rights, remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents
relating to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents also shall apply
to defaul yntained herein

ft U
shall be e p bt.u m%mitai 1s of the Loan
Documer fied by |sI§greemen. IS Agr§em b /ay be deemed
to be a\ fA N()’f@s‘%’ﬁbln@? A‘:\ orf of a it by Borrower
under th an [Documents” as herein modified, “including with mitation future

payment defultsl INGihidgin thisitgréemetishalisonstitita’anéore=ment by Lender to
any future’ modificatign,ef mmwgmwgexpress._ =serves the right

to refuse to agree to any future modifications.

12. Bankruptcy:

If, since inception of this loan through date of this Agreement, Borrower has received a
discharge in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy and there has been ao.valid reaffirmation of the
underlying debt, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for the
underlying debt by entering into this Agreement. The parties acknowledge that Lender
retains certain rights, including but not limited to, the righi to foreclose iis interest in the
property under appropriate circumstancésuthe parties agree that the consideration for
this Agreement is the Lender's forbearangefrom presently exercising its right and

pursuing its-remedies under thej;Security Instriment as a result of Borrower's default.
The parti iree that if approval of this Agreement by the Bankrupt ourt is required
and not r |, this Agreement shall be-nutl and void and of no f orce or effect.
} Jop

Page 5 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial line:
Order Number: 12311906 signatory ove!




13. Loan Documents Remain In Full Force and Effect:

The provisions of the Loan Documents, as amended by this Agreement, shall continue in
full force and effect, and Borrower acknowledges and reaffirms Borrower's liability to
Lender under the Loan Documents, subject to the terms of the Bankruptcy section of this
Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency between this Agreement and the terms of
the Loan Documents, this Agreement shall govern. Nothing in this Agreement shall be
understood or construed to be a novation, satisfaction or release, in whole or in part, of
the Loan Documents. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Loan Documents remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender are bound and must
comply with all of the terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as amended
by this Agreement.

14. Execution of Additional Documentation:

EXecUUOn Of AU e e ———=

Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary
or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement, which if approved
and accepted by Lender, shall be incorporated into this Agreement and shall bind and
inure to Borrower’s heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns.

15. Miscellaneous:

Lender d < y have against

any pers o 1ok Agengiment 1s

a. If any e jurisdicti lare pLovi s Agreement to
be ir tc mmmm I&h- Nt ot be affected
thereby ai Tﬁug‘ﬂ'ﬂﬁi?ﬂ@ rf1 rcies ricli eefgtqt Oto témd theO, % f

b. This Agreement E}lﬁg imultaneously in any number of counterparts,
each of(which shall be eemgt leﬁl%}ﬁg‘ﬁﬁ qFWhich together shall constitute
one and the same Agreement.

c. This Agreementishall besgovemed by the.laws of the State where the Property is
locat

16. Effective Date:

This Agreement active upon the execution of this Agreemer by Lender and
Borrowe

Page 6 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial line
Order Number: 12311906 signatory over 4

< for




IMPORTANT: READ BEFORE SIGNING. THE TERMS OF THIS LOAN MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE LOAN DOCUMENTS AND ANY EXHIBITS AND
SCHEDULES THERETO, REPRESENT THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES
AND CONTROL OVER ALL PRIOR NEGOTIATIONS, AGREEMENTS AND UNDERTAKINGS
BETWEEN THE PARTIES WITH RESPECT TO SUCH MATTER. ONLY THOSE TERMS IN
WRITING ARE ENFORCEABLE. NO OTHER TERMS OR ORAL PROMISES NOT
CONTAINED IN THIS WRITTEN AGREEMENT MAY BE LEGALLY ENFORCED. THIS LOAN
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MAY BE AMENDED OR CHANGED ONLY BY A WRITTEN
INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES OR THEIR AUTHORIZED ASSIGNEES.

Document 1s
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

wf%f( /288

Page 7 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines ft
Order Number: 12311906 signatory over 4




| BORROWER S ﬁ//’ 5 ) /7

DATE
// -5-19
DATE
SELJAN
~ Acknowledgement
STATE OF Ingi e IC )
~ Ingliand™ m "&(kﬁr ) ss:
COUNTY OF w She )

On the 6m‘day of M_\&i{ﬁ 20 ﬁ before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and
for said state, personally appeared THOMAS SELJAN AKA THOMAS J SELJAN & MICHELE SELJAN
AKA MICHELE E SELJAN, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by
histherftheir signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the
individual(s) acted, f

In witness pe oQQﬁ“mﬁﬂgeis
NOT OFFICIAL!

ocument is the property of |
= e County Rer8tiBgydence: 15 lhalke

E L RYCKMAN . .. .
State of n orymissi o« 5%4Ho1 ON
( )

T
i) 440 »
~ofriotary == My Comm pires:_ w_/;&_

This instrument was prepared by Lalaine McBryde. | affirm, under the penaities for
perjury, that | have taker onable care to redact each social security number in this
document, unless required by law, Lalaine McBryde.

Page 8 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 12311906




LENDER

MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings association located at 501 N.W. Grand Bivd.
Oklakhoma City, OK 73118

Vice President, MidFirst Bank

Chris Weeks
Printed Name
Acknowledgement
STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
) SS:

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

On the /. Dday of n/) [ ., 20 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and
for said state, personally appeared _ Chlivis Weeks. . who  acknowledged
himselffherselfthemselves to be a Vice President of MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings
association located at 501 N.W. Grand Blvd. Oklahoma City, OK 73118, and who is personally known to
me or proved to me on the basns of saﬂsfactory evidence to be the mdnvndual whose name is subscribed

to the within instn t edged to me that he/shei/the the same in his/her/their
CapaCIty as vce I Qaln, a IU\JVIGIII’ Wil i ot IocatEd at 501
N.W. Grand Bivd. (;umanapqsg instrument, the
individual or the pe rehalf of which the individual acted, executed th .

1€ wlﬁo, f:!:euggrg Jarga!d‘%cna gea

This Document is the property of
77Lake County Recorder!

County of Residence: nadian

otary Pul

Carla Sherrili

Printed Name of Notary - My Commission Expires: .A 2‘[2 ’&2

\‘\ \\|ll| Wsizy, ",

a g,’,e/,,

¢ . \‘
,"// iy OK‘— P‘\ \\\\\
Titnpg

Page 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 12311906




Exhibit "A"
LOT 21, EXCEPT THE NORTH 5 FEET THEREOF AND LOT 22, EXCEPT THE SOUTH 15
FEET THEREOF, IN BLOCK 1 IN UNIT 1 OF WOODMAR, IN THE CITY OF HAMMOND, AS
PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 21, PAGE 7, IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.
Parcel # 450717176005000023

Tax ID# 450717176005000023

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

Page 10 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 12311906




